Total grant expenditure: $14,511,916

Te Tai Rawhiti East Coast region total

Recipient

Ahiateatua A4 Maori Reservation

Amateur Radio Emergency
Communications

Amateur Radio Emergency
Communications

Anaura Community Group

Friends of Rere Bus Group
Friends of Wainui

Gisborne Branch - RNZSPCA
Incorporated
Hauiti Marae Trustees

Hicks Bay Rugby Sports Community

Club

Hikurangi Sports Club
Hinemaurea Marae - Hicks Bay
Hinerupe Marae

Hiruharama Marae Committee
Hiruharama Marae Committee
Ihungia Community

IIminster Intermediate School
Iritekura Marae

Kahuitara A2E2B3 Maori Inc
Kaiwaka Marae Commitee

Kakariki Marae

Karuwai Marae

Kie Kie Marae

Mahora Whanau Trust
Makarika School

Makorori Community Group

Manaaki Matakaoa
Mangahanea Marae

Project

Generator; Emergency Pod with Shelving, Emergency
equipment; Water filtration system; Mattresses, Linen
and Pillows.

Procure a Tait TA3633 Transportable Repeater, Icom IC-
IF8101 - HF transceiver and IC-705 Multimode transceiver
that can be deployed with field teams

Purchase TP9770 and TM9765 will enable ARECs
volunteers to link and communicate on different networks
and frequency bands [VHF 136-174MHz and UHF 378-
520MH:z] without carrying and installing a separate radio
for each band.

Rural isolated community prone to being cut off require
TP9360 Analogue portable Radio Phones, satellite phone
and starlinks.

Ongoing maintenance cost for local school bus

Purchase of a generator for the Wainui Beach School
community hall

The establishment of an Animal Welfare Emergency
Response Container

Solar Power System for marae

Increasing community resilience initiatives - Equipment,
tools and resources

Upgrade to field and facilities.

Preparedness for COEM hub.

Solar Power System.

Flood protection.

Solar Power System.

Funding to purchase a 20 foot Container to store
emergency supplies and equipment.

Rebuild the school’s horticulture centre.

Solar Power System.

Install water tanks to community after their water
infrastructure was damaged in the cyclone.

Solar Power system.

Improve the resilience of the Marae water system and
ensure we have an appropriate quantity and quality of
potable water.

Back up power source for future preparedness.

Crisis bunker.

Reenforcing on one side of the urupa impacted by heavy
rain during the Cyclone.

Replant and repair damage to property caused by Cyclone
Gabrielle.

Restoration and protection of the dune system at Makorori
Beach.

Resources and equipment for community resilience.

Health and safety repair work on the marae water system
and whare kai.

$ 3,545,380

Amount

$30,000

$14,972

$25,630

$20,000

$20,000
$9,088

$18,006

$42,225
$20,000

$30,000
$30,000
$37,409
$30,000
$41,400

$9,200

$30,000
$41,400
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000

$30,000
$29,940
$18,140
$25,000
$30,000

$20,000
$30,000



Mangarua Marae AKA Te Heapera
Mangatu Marae

Manutuke Marae

Marotiri Kohanga Reo

Matahi o te Tau Marae

Matawai Community Group

Motu Community Trust

Muriwai Marae

Muriwai School

Nga uri o Rangititikua o Ngati Kaikiko

Nga whanau a Te Rangi Weherua

Ngata Memorial College
Ngatapa Marae

Ngatapa Public Hall Association
Incorporated

Ngati Porou Marae
Ohako Marae

Ohinewaiapu Marae

Okoro Creatives
Okuri Marae

Paerauta - Tutua Marae
Paikea Whitireia Trust

Pakowhai Marae

PatuTahi Boxing Club
Pehiri Emergency Management Group

Penu (Rongo i te Kai) Marae
Potaka Marae Committee

Rahui Marae

Rangatira Marae

Two water storage tanks and a 20ft shipping container.
Solar Panel Panel system.

To purchase a cache of key essentials to provide resilience
after a natural disaster for our community.

Replacement of the veranda, and replace spouting that
was impacted by the cyclone.

Solar Power System.

Development of a new playground.

Relocation and renovation of community sports club to
provide a community coordination hub.

Solar Power System

Establishment of community gardens at Muriwai School to
support food security and access to a sustainable food
source.

Build better stopbanks to mitigate flooding, fix access to
the property and the urupa; remove silt; metal for

4 sites needing urupa repairs from Cyclone damage as
koiwi / human remains were exposed.

Community hub fit out.

Solar system to prepare for future extreme weather
events.

Purchase of resources for the community hall to be fully
functional to respond within an emergency.

Solar Power System.

Build purpose built mattress shed; purchasing of new
mattresses, bedding and pillows to replace those ruined by
the Cyclone.

Re-roofing Kauta, concrete pad for civil defence
containers; Gravel the front carpark; Stabilise urupa

Resources to support whenua restoration.

Re-establish fencelines, clearing the land and older trees
that are falling, plant native trees; create a driveway.
Solar Power System.

Concrete sea wall; including clearing of woody debris;
planting of native flora to reduce erosion.

Build mini stop bank; Excavate drains; address land
subsidence; lay drainage tiles parallel with the
wharenui, urupa and wharekarakia.

Replacement of boxing ring damaged in the Cyclone.
Comms systems; emergency supplies & equipment;
create register of contact details and needs.

Solar Power System.

Solar Power unit.

Repair or replace the roof of the wharenui damaged by
the cyclone.

Marae resilience with the purchase of an electric solar
system.

$30,000
$41,400
$29,223
$30,000
$41,400
$30,000
$30,000
$41,400
$30,000
$22,158

$50,000

$11,000
$30,000

$26,032
$41,400

$30,000

$30,000

$30,000
$30,000

$41,400
$30,000

$34,511

525,000
$29,839

543,545
$41,400
$30,000

$30,000



Rangatira Marae

Rangiwaho Marae

Raumoa Whanau Trust
Reporua Marae

Rongopai Marae Trustees
Ruataupare/Tuparoa Marae
Ruatoria City Football Club
Ruatoria Volunteer Fire Brigade

Rutene Road Kindergarten

St John Gisborne Area Committee
St Stephens Church, Te Araroa
Supergrans Tairawhiti Trust
Taharora Marae

Tairawhiti - Hinepare Marae
Takapau Arero Kaitieki
Takitimu Marae Waituhi
Tapuihikitia Marae

Tarere Marae

Taumata o Mihi Marae

Te Aitanga a Mahaki Trust

Te Ake Te Karaka Trust

Te ao hurihuri

Te Aowera Marae
Te Ariuru Marae Trustees

Te Horo Marae

Te Karaka Volunteer Fire Brigade

Te Kohanga Reo o Te Ao Tawarirangi

Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Mangatuna

Te Manawa o Totaranui Trust

Transportation, installation, unveiling of pou whenua at
site of new marae, replacing the marae impacted in the
Complete an access way to allow safe access to their
emergency resources.

Various recovery and preparedness tasks.

Soar Power System

Flood Prevention and maintenance.

Repairs to damaged fences and gates.

Contribution to building upgrade.

To drill, case and establish a water bore at the Ruatoria
Fire Brigade.

Fix veranda roofing; install proper storm water drainage; to
fix Nova flow drainage; replace guttering and spouting
system

Protect the ambulance station from future flooding as vital

ambulances and equipment were lost in the cyclone
flooding.

Water damage remediation; structural reinforcement:
weatherproofing; solar power installation; satellite
internet (Starlink).

Purchase generators.

To upgrade electrical wires and all necessary consumables
for Taharora to meet health and safety

To procure and install a solar power system to provide
resilience against future extreme weather events.
Purchase materials and the building of retaining walls
around compromised areas of the urupa.

Funding to install a solar power system and batteries at
the marae.

Solar Power System for marae.

Installation of a solar system.

Solar Power System.

Provide solar power and storage to 10 marae.

Replace and repair community hall resources that were
impacted by the cyclone.

Restoring the community garden.

Solar Power System.

Removal of silt and debris from the marae reservation,
fencing for the protection of taonga and flood mitigation
for future events.

Resources for marae preparedness

Upgrade station siren wiring; 3-phase generator; install
auxiliary plug for generator.

A 10KHW 3-Phase Solar System with 10kW Battery Kit for
the Kéhanga.

Stabilise the grounds of the kura for the children to play
safely.

Buy & plant native trees & shrubs; fence dedicated areas
for planting; rocks/rubble for stop banks.

$10,000

$17,827
$30,000
$41,400
$30,000
$22,000
$30,000
$30,000

$30,000

$49,916
$30,000
$15,000
$30,000
$41,400
$30,000
$30,000
$41,400
$30,000
$41,400
$50,000
$30,000

$5,500

$41,400
$30,000

$18,400

$16,000

$30,000

$20,000

$30,000



Te Pahou Marae Committee

Te Puia Springs Community Lead Civil

Defence

Te Rawheoro Marae

Te Riu o Makatote — Makatote
Catchment

Te Runanganui o Ngati Porou

Te Tai Ruruku o Manutuke

Te Uranga o Te Ra Ropu Tautoko

Te Uranga O Te Ra Sports and
Recreation Club Incorporated
Te Wainui Marae Trust

Te WaiomatatiniTe Haro Tikapa
Cyclone Recovery Plan

Te Whare Hauora o Te Aitanga a Hauiti

The Haven Senior Citizens

20ft shipping container, shelving/storage boxes; Generator
& installation; Starlink; extra mattresses/sheets;clothing,
gumboots, 1st aid supplies.

To purchase a trailer bbq and a commercial marquee that
will enable a better welfare response

in times of extreme weather events.

Upgrade / renovate current kitchen facilities.

Emergency Pod/Cabin — built/purchased as an evacuation
shelter in times of severe weather events.,

Purchase a shipping container; emergency food boxes and
survival items.

Solar system including panels, mounting kit, inverter,
battery and installation; Honda EG5500CX Generator.
Creation of an communications hub and storage facilities
to support marae preparedness.

To make repairs to the clubhouse and the water system
that was impacted during the cyclone.

Solar Power System for marae.

RT Base sets and handheld radios and starlinks for
communication.

Renovate the Whare Manaaki, including the installation of
a functional kitchen with cooking and preparation

Small shed to house the generator; rewire the facility with
a changeover switch and heavier cabling.

The House of Breakthrough Charitable Improve kitchen and food storage facilities as a

Trust

The Longbush Ecological Trust
The Proprietors of Anaura
(Hinetamatea Pa)

The Proprietors of Pahiitaua & Other
Blocks Incorporated — Pahi Station

Tikapa Marae
Tikapa Marae
Tikitiki Civil Defence

Tinatoka Marae
Tokomaru Bay JAB Rugby
Tolaga Bay Area School
Tolaga Bay Fire Brigade
Tuatini Marae Trust

Uawa Horse sports club Incorporated

consequence of Cyclone.

Fence and culvert repairs damaged by flooding and silt.
To develop a nursery on the marae reserve, and to
strengthen the sand dunes which provides a protective
barrier of the urupa from coastal erosion and extreme
surface flooding.

Purchase of fencing materials to support wetland
restoration.

Solar Power System.

Preparedness for future significant weather events.
Tikitiki Civil Defence having a separate building on the
marae grounds specifically for Civil Defence.

Solar Power system

Multii Sports Astro Turf.

Install 6 inground trampolines.

Replacement 2nd hand, sterile, medical response van.
To refit the old dining hall store room with an indoor
disabled toilet and shower, to provide better access to the
ablution block.

Repairing the damage caused by the Cyclone to the
fencing, signage, ground drainage and loading ramp.
Purchase of secure storage facility.

Waerenga-0O-Kuri, Hangaroa, Tahunga Amenities and fixtures upgrade to utlisie the community

Residents Association Incorporated

hall as an emergency hub for future events.

Waiapu Returned Services Association A sustainable solution to ensure that the water supply is

Incorporated

safe for consumption.

$30,000

$30,000

$30,000

$25,000

$30,000

$30,000

$20,000

$20,000

$41,400
$20,000

$30,000

$5,400

$35,000

$25,000
$30,000

$30,000

$41,400
$30,000
$30,000

$41,400
$30,000
$29,644

$30,000
$30,000

$30,000

$25,000

$20,000



Waihorokaka Limited
Waikohu Sports Club

Waimata Catchment Group
Waimata Valley Residents Assn

Waiomatatini A5
Waiparapara Marae

Waipiro Kura Ahu Whenua Trust
Whakarua Park Trust Board

Whangara Community Catchment

Whareponga Marae

Purchase of a battery solar system to power the

community hub(The Bank)

To repair bathroom facilities damaged during the cyclone
and install water tank for a rural community facility.
Creation of 4 hubs, each with a generator, starlink and
first aid kits.

Repair damaged caused by the cyclone to the community
hall. Re roof and re-piling area that has subsided.

To install solar panels and a battery system.
Roof & Wall replacement for the wharenui & ablution

block; 10KW Solar/10KW Battery; Emergency container.
Improve access to quality water supply and power.

To ensure there is sufficient and safe drinking water for
the users and residents of Whakarua Park.

Repair and refurbish the Community Cottage meeting hub

Solar Power System.

$30,000
$19,600
$28,275
$48,230

$30,000
$29,870

$30,000

$20,000

$20,000
$41,400



