Te Tai Rāwhiti East Coast region total \$ 3,545,380

Te Tai Rawniti East Coast region total	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3,545,380
Recipient	Project	Amount
Ahiateatua A4 Maori Reservation	Generator; Emergency Pod with Shelving, Emergency	\$30,000
	equipment; Water filtration system; Mattresses, Linen	
	and Pillows.	
Amateur Radio Emergency	Procure a Tait TA3633 Transportable Repeater, Icom IC-	\$14,972
Communications	IF8101 - HF transceiver and IC-705 Multimode transceiver	
	that can be deployed with field teams	
Amateur Radio Emergency	Purchase TP9770 and TM9765 will enable ARECs	\$25,630
Communications	volunteers to link and communicate on different networks	
	and frequency bands [VHF 136-174MHz and UHF 378-	
	520MHz] without carrying and installing a separate radio	
	for each band.	
Anaura Community Group	Rural isolated community prone to being cut off require	\$20,000
	TP9360 Analogue portable Radio Phones, satellite phone	
	and starlinks.	
Friends of Rere Bus Group	Ongoing maintenance cost for local school bus	\$20,000
Friends of Wainui	Purchase of a generator for the Wainui Beach School	\$9,088
	community hall	
Gisborne Branch - RNZSPCA	The establishment of an Animal Welfare Emergency	\$18,006
Incorporated	Response Container	
Hauiti Marae Trustees	Solar Power System for marae	\$42,225
Hicks Bay Rugby Sports Community	Increasing community resilience initiatives - Equipment,	\$20,000
Club	tools and resources	
Hikurangi Sports Club	Upgrade to field and facilities.	\$30,000
Hinemaurea Marae - Hicks Bay	Preparedness for CDEM hub.	\$30,000
Hinerupe Marae	Solar Power System.	\$37,409
Hiruharama Marae Committee	Flood protection.	\$30,000
Hiruharama Marae Committee	Solar Power System.	\$41,400
Ihungia Community	Funding to purchase a 20 foot Container to store	\$9,200
	emergency supplies and equipment.	420.000
Ilminster Intermediate School	Rebuild the school's horticulture centre.	\$30,000
Iritekura Marae	Solar Power System.	\$41,400
Kahuitara A2E2B3 Maori Inc	Install water tanks to community after their water	\$30,000
	infrastructure was damaged in the cyclone.	¢20.000
Kaiwaka Marae Commitee	Solar Power system.	\$30,000
Kakariki Marae	Improve the resilience of the Marae water system and	\$30,000
	ensure we have an appropriate quantity and quality of potable water.	
		\$30,000
Karuwai Marae	Back up power source for future preparedness. Crisis bunker.	\$29,940
Kie Kie Marae		· · · · · ·
Mahora Whanau Trust	Reenforcing on one side of the urupa impacted by heavy rain during the Cyclone.	\$18,140
Markovilos Calcard	Replant and repair damage to property caused by Cyclone	\$25,000
Makarika School	Gabrielle.	\$23,000
Makarari Cammunitu Casus	Restoration and protection of the dune system at Makorori	\$30,000
Makorori Community Group	Beach.	730,000
Manaaki Matakaoa	Resources and equipment for community resilience.	\$20,000
Mangahanea Marae	Health and safety repair work on the marae water system	\$30,000
	and whare kai.	, ,

Mangarua Marae AKA Te Heapera Mangatu Marae	Two water storage tanks and a 20ft shipping container. Solar Panel Panel system.	\$30,000 \$41,400
Manutuke Marae	To purchase a cache of key essentials to provide resilience after a natural disaster for our community.	\$29,223
Marotiri Kohanga Reo	Replacement of the veranda, and replace spouting that was impacted by the cyclone.	\$30,000
Matahi o te Tau Marae	Solar Power System.	\$41,400
Matawai Community Group	Development of a new playground.	\$30,000
Motu Community Trust	Relocation and renovation of community sports club to provide a community coordination hub.	\$30,000
Muriwai Marae	Solar Power System	\$41,400
Muriwai School	Establishment of community gardens at Muriwai School to support food security and access to a sustainable food source.	\$30,000
Nga uri o Rangititikua o Ngati Kaikiko	Build better stopbanks to mitigate flooding, fix access to the property and the urupa; remove silt; metal for	\$22,158
Nga whanau a Te Rangi Weherua	4 sites needing urupa repairs from Cyclone damage as koiwi / human remains were exposed.	\$50,000
Ngata Memorial College	Community hub fit out.	\$11,000
Ngatapa Marae	Solar system to prepare for future extreme weather events.	\$30,000
Ngatapa Public Hall Association Incorporated	Purchase of resources for the community hall to be fully functional to respond within an emergency.	\$26,032
Ngati Porou Marae	Solar Power System.	\$41,400
Ohako Marae	Build purpose built mattress shed; purchasing of new mattresses, bedding and pillows to replace those ruined by the Cyclone.	\$30,000
Ohinewaiapu Marae	Re-roofing Kauta, concrete pad for civil defence containers; Gravel the front carpark; Stabilise urupa	\$30,000
Okoro Creatives	Resources to support whenua restoration.	\$30,000
Okuri Marae	Re-establish fencelines, clearing the land and older trees that are falling, plant native trees; create a driveway.	\$30,000
Paerauta - Tutua Marae	Solar Power System.	\$41,400
Paikea Whitireia Trust	Concrete sea wall; including clearing of woody debris; planting of native flora to reduce erosion.	\$30,000
Pakowhai Marae	Build mini stop bank; Excavate drains; address land subsidence; lay drainage tiles parallel with the wharenui, urupa and wharekarakia.	\$34,511
PatuTahi Boxing Club	Replacement of boxing ring damaged in the Cyclone.	\$25,000
Pehiri Emergency Management Group	Comms systems; emergency supplies & equipment; create register of contact details and needs.	\$29,839
Penu (Rongo i te Kai) Marae	Solar Power System.	<i>\$</i> 43,545
Potaka Marae Committee	Solar Power unit.	\$41,400
Rahui Marae	Repair or replace the roof of the wharenui damaged by the cyclone.	\$30,000
Rangatira Marae	Marae resilience with the purchase of an electric solar system.	\$30,000

Rangatira Marae	Transportation, installation, unveiling of pou whenua at site of new marae, replacing the marae impacted in the	\$10,000
Rangiwaho Marae	Complete an access way to allow safe access to their emergency resources.	\$17,827
Raumoa Whānau Trust	Various recovery and preparedness tasks.	\$30,000
Reporua Marae	Soar Power System	\$41,400
Rongopai Marae Trustees	Flood Prevention and maintenance.	\$30,000
Ruataupare/Tuparoa Marae	Repairs to damaged fences and gates.	\$22,000
Ruatoria City Football Club	Contribution to building upgrade.	\$30,000
Ruatoria Volunteer Fire Brigade	To drill, case and establish a water bore at the Ruatoria Fire Brigade.	\$30,000
Rutene Road Kindergarten	Fix veranda roofing; install proper storm water drainage; to fix Nova flow drainage; replace guttering and spouting system	\$30,000
St John Gisborne Area Committee	Protect the ambulance station from future flooding as vital ambulances and equipment were lost in the cyclone flooding.	\$49,916
St Stephens Church, Te Araroa	Water damage remediation; structural reinforcement: weatherproofing; solar power installation; satellite internet (Starlink).	\$30,000
Supergrans Tairawhiti Trust	Purchase generators.	\$15,000
Taharora Marae	To upgrade electrical wires and all necessary consumables for Taharora to meet health and safety	\$30,000
Tairawhiti - Hinepare Marae	To procure and install a solar power system to provide resilience against future extreme weather events.	\$41,400
Takapau Arero Kaitieki	Purchase materials and the building of retaining walls around compromised areas of the urupā.	\$30,000
Takitimu Marae Waituhi	Funding to install a solar power system and batteries at the marae.	\$30,000
Tapuihikitia Marae	Solar Power System for marae.	\$41,400
Tarere Marae	Installation of a solar system.	\$30,000
Taumata o Mihi Marae	Solar Power System.	\$41,400
Ге Aitanga a Mahaki Trust	Provide solar power and storage to 10 marae.	\$50,000
Te Ake Te Karaka Trust	Replace and repair community hall resources that were impacted by the cyclone.	\$30,000
Te ao hurihuri	Restoring the community garden.	\$5,500
Te Aowera Marae	Solar Power System.	\$41,400
Te Ariuru Marae Trustees	Removal of silt and debris from the marae reservation, fencing for the protection of taonga and flood mitigation for future events.	\$30,000
Ге Horo Marae	Resources for marae preparedness	\$18,400
Te Karaka Volunteer Fire Brigade	Upgrade station siren wiring; 3-phase generator; install auxiliary plug for generator.	\$16,000
Ге Kōhanga Reo o Te Ao Tāwarirangi	A 10KHW 3-Phase Solar System with 10kW Battery Kit for the Kōhanga.	\$30,000
Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Mangatuna	Stabilise the grounds of the kura for the children to play safely.	\$20,000
Te Manawa o Totaranui Trust	Buy & plant native trees & shrubs; fence dedicated areas for planting; rocks/rubble for stop banks.	\$30,000

Te Pahou Marae Committee	20ft shipping container, shelving/storage boxes; Generator & installation; Starlink; extra mattresses/sheets; clothing, gumboots, 1st aid supplies.	\$30,000
Te Puia Springs Community Lead Civil Defence	To purchase a trailer bbq and a commercial marquee that will enable a better welfare response in times of extreme weather events.	\$30,000
Te Rawheoro Marae	Upgrade / renovate current kitchen facilities.	\$30,000
Te namicoro marae	opgrade, renovate earrent mener jaeminesi	φοσ,σσσ
Te Riu o Makatote – Makatote Catchment	Emergency Pod/Cabin — built/purchased as an evacuation shelter in times of severe weather events.,	\$25,000
Te Runanganui o Ngati Porou	Purchase a shipping container; emergency food boxes and survival items.	\$30,000
Te Tai Ruruku o Manutuke	Solar system including panels, mounting kit, inverter, battery and installation; Honda EG5500CX Generator.	\$30,000
Te Uranga o Te Ra Ropu Tautoko	Creation of an communications hub and storage facilities to support marae preparedness.	\$20,000
Te Uranga O Te Ra Sports and	To make repairs to the clubhouse and the water system	\$20,000
Recreation Club Incorporated	that was impacted during the cyclone.	
Te Wainui Marae Trust	Solar Power System for marae.	\$41,400
Te WaiomatatiniTe Haro Tikapa	RT Base sets and handheld radios and starlinks for	\$20,000
Cyclone Recovery Plan	communication.	
Te Whare Hauora o Te Aitanga a Hauiti	Renovate the Whare Manaaki, including the installation of a functional kitchen with cooking and preparation	\$30,000
The Haven Senior Citizens	Small shed to house the generator; rewire the facility with a changeover switch and heavier cabling.	\$5,400
The House of Breakthrough Charitable	Improve kitchen and food storage facilities as a	\$35,000
Trust	consequence of Cyclone.	
The Longbush Ecological Trust	Fence and culvert repairs damaged by flooding and silt.	\$25,000
The Proprietors of Anaura	To develop a nursery on the marae reserve, and to	\$30,000
(Hinetamatea Pa)	strengthen the sand dunes which provides a protective	
	barrier of the urupā from coastal erosion and extreme	
	surface flooding.	
The Proprietors of Pahiitaua & Other	Purchase of fencing materials to support wetland	\$30,000
Blocks Incorporated – Pahi Station	restoration.	¢44_400
Tikapa Marae	Solar Power System.	\$41,400
Tikapa Marae Tikitiki Civil Defence	Preparedness for future significant weather events.	\$30,000
TRITIRI CIVII Defence	Tikitiki Civil Defence having a separate building on the marae grounds specifically for Civil Defence.	\$30,000
Tinatoka Marae	Solar Power system	\$41,400
Tokomaru Bay JAB Rugby	Multii Sports Astro Turf.	\$30,000
Tolaga Bay Area School	Install 6 inground trampolines.	\$29,644
Tolaga Bay Fire Brigade	Replacement 2nd hand, sterile, medical response van.	\$30,000
Tuatini Marae Trust	To refit the old dining hall store room with an indoor	\$30,000
	disabled toilet and shower, to provide better access to the ablution block.	
Uawa Horse sports club Incorporated	Repairing the damage caused by the Cyclone to the	\$30,000
	fencing, signage, ground drainage and loading ramp. Purchase of secure storage facility.	
Waerenga-O-Kuri, Hangaroa, Tahunga	Amenities and fixtures upgrade to utlisie the community	\$25,000
Residents Association Incorporated	hall as an emergency hub for future events.	. ,
	A sustainable solution to ensure that the water supply is	\$20,000
Incorporated	safe for consumption.	

Waihorokaka Limited	Purchase of a battery solar system to power the community hub(The Bank)	\$30,000
Waikohu Sports Club	To repair bathroom facilities damaged during the cyclone and install water tank for a rural community facility.	\$19,600
Waimatā Catchment Group	Creation of 4 hubs, each with a generator, starlink and first aid kits.	\$28,275
Waimata Valley Residents Assn	Repair damaged caused by the cyclone to the community hall. Re roof and re-piling area that has subsided.	\$48,230
Waiomatatini A5	To install solar panels and a battery system.	\$30,000
Waiparapara Marae	Roof & Wall replacement for the wharenui & ablution block; 10KW Solar/10KW Battery; Emergency container.	\$29,870
Waipiro Kura Ahu Whenua Trust	Improve access to quality water supply and power.	\$30,000
Whakarua Park Trust Board	To ensure there is sufficient and safe drinking water for the users and residents of Whakarua Park.	\$20,000
Whangara Community Catchment	Repair and refurbish the Community Cottage meeting hub	\$20,000
Whareponga Marae	Solar Power System.	\$41,400
. •	,	• •